
Controller Option (D656) 
 



 

 
 

 

  1.Controller Option (D656) ......................................  2 

 Parts Index ..............................................................  5 

Controller Option (D656) 
 

PARTS CATALOG 
 

This catalog gives the numbers and names of parts on this machine. 

 
CONTENTS 

November 22, 2011 



2 

 

1.Controller Option (D656) 

VM CARD Type T (D656-01,02,03)

Browser Unit Type H (D656-05)

Copy Data Security Unit Type F
(B829-07)

Bluetooth Interface Unit Type D
(D566-01)

IEEE 1284 INterface Board Type A
(B679-17)

IEEE 802.11a/g Interface Unit Type J
(D377-01,02,19)

File Format Converter Type E (D377-04)

Gigabit Ethernet Board Type A (G874-01)

Camera Direct Print Card Type K
(D658-00)

Optional Counter Interface Unit Type A (B870-11)

SD card for NetWare printing Type J (D656-01)

HDD Option Type C305 (D656-00)

1

2

3

101

102

4 5

6

7

8 107

9

10 108 11 12

13

14

103 105 106 104

15

16

17
18

17
18

102

102

106

21

22

19

102

102

20



3 

 1 D640 5021  SD-Card:VM Card:EXP:Ass'y 1 

 2 D656 5005  SD-Card:Browser:EXP:Ass'y 1 

 3 B829 5106  PCB:ICIB-3 1 

 4 D566 5400  Module:Bluetooth:USB 1 

 5 D566 7002  CD-ROM:Bluetooth:OI:EXP:Ass'y 1 

 6 B595 5670  PCB Ass'y - IEEE1284 1 

 7 D377 5521  PCB:W-LAN1S:EXT:NA:Ass'y 1 

 7 D377 5522  PCB:W-LAN1S:EXT:EU:Ass'y 1 

 7 D377 5542  PCB:W-LAN1S:G-EXT:EU:Ass'y 1 

 8 D377 5698  Velcro Fastener:Cover:Antenna:250 1 

 9 D377 5603  PCB:MLB32 1 

 10 G874 5000  PCB:GIGA+USB 1 

 11 B129 5008  Cap - LAN Connector 1 

 12 B154 5865  Cap:Connector:USB 1 

 13 D658 5000  SD-Card:P-Bridge:EXP:Ass'y 1 

 14 B870 5102  PCB:MKB:AP-C1 1 

 15 B870 5510  Harness:IOB:MKB 1 

 16 D656 5001  SD-Card:Netware:EXP:Ass'y 1 

 17 AA14 3548  Scrwe:M3x4.2 1 

 18 AA16 1167  Bushing:HDD 1 

 19 D129 5774  HDD:160GB:WD1600BUCT:AF2 1 

 20 M052 5381  PCB:SATIE2 1 

 21 D129 5713  Cable:HDD:SATA:135 1 

 22 D129 5719  Cable:HDD:SATA:Power:2P 1 

 101 0353 0040N Screw - M3x4  

 102 0360 3006N Screw - M3x6  

 103 0451 3006N Tapping Screw - 3x6  

 104 1105 0046  Harness Band  

 105 1105 0195  PCB Stud  

 106 1105 0508  Harness Clamp - LWS-0711  

 107 1105 0688  Clamp:KS-15  

 108 1607 1092  Ferrite Core:RFC-10  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Description 
Q’ty Per 
Assembly 

Part No. 
Index 
No. 

Description 
Q’ty Per
Assembly

Part No. 
Index 
No. 

1.Controller Option (D656) 

Ed O'Brien
RTB 38
New part

Ed
Sticky Note
RTB 41
New part

Ed
Sticky Note
PCIL: January 2014
New part

Ed
Sticky Note
No 1
PCIL: April 2015

Ed
Sticky Note
No 19
PCIL: February 2016



 

 

Parts Index 



6 

D656 5001  SD-Card:Netware:EXP:Ass'y   3 -  16 

D656 5005  SD-Card:Browser:EXP:Ass'y   3 -   2 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

B129 5008  Cap - LAN Connector   3 -  11 

B154 5865  Cap:Connector:USB   3 -  12 

B595 5670  PCB Ass'y - IEEE1284   3 -   6 

B829 5106  PCB:ICIB-3   3 -   3 

B870 5102  PCB:MKB:AP-C1   3 -  14 

B870 5510  Harness:IOB:MKB   3 -  15 

D129 5713  Cable:HDD:SATA:135   3 -  21 

D129 5719  Cable:HDD:SATA:Power:2P   3 -  22 

D129 5774  HDD:160GB:WD1600BUCT:AF2   3 -  19 

D377 5521  PCB:W-LAN1S:EXT:NA:Ass'y   3 -   7 

D377 5522  PCB:W-LAN1S:EXT:EU:Ass'y   3 -   7 

D377 5542  PCB:W-LAN1S:G-EXT:EU:Ass'y   3 -   7 

D377 5603  PCB:MLB32   3 -   9 

D377 5698  Velcro Fastener:Cover:Antenna:250   3 -   8 

D566 5400  Module:Bluetooth:USB   3 -   4 

D566 7002  CD-ROM:Bluetooth:OI:EXP:Ass'y   3 -   5 

D640 5021  SD-Card:VM Card:EXP:Ass'y   3 -   1 

D658 5000  SD-Card:P-Bridge:EXP:Ass'y   3 -  13 

G874 5000  PCB:GIGA+USB   3 -  10 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Parts Index 

Description 
Page and 
Index No. 

Part No. Description 
Page and 
Index No.

Part No. 



7 

M052 5381  PCB:SATIE2   3 -  20 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

AA14 3548  Scrwe:M3x4.2   3 -  17 

AA16 1167  Bushing:HDD   3 -  18 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Description 
Page and 
Index No. 

Part No. Description 
Page and 
Index No.

Part No. 



8 

0353 0040N Scrwe - M3x4   3 - 101 

0360 3006N Scrwe - M3x6   3 - 102 

0451 3006N Tapping Screw - 3x6   3 - 103 

1105 0046  Harness Band   3 - 104 

1105 0195  PCB Stud   3 - 105 

1105 0508  Harness Clamp - LWS-0711   3 - 106 

1105 0688  Clamp:KS-15   3 - 107 

1607 1092  Ferrite Core:RFC-10   3 - 108 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Description 
Page and 
Index No. 

Part No. Description 
Page and 
Index No.

Part No. 


